PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WANJIONG LIN	03/31/2019
SELF ELECTRONICS USA CORPORATION	03/31/2019
NINGBO SELF ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	03/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELF ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1345 JUXIAN ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
City:	NINGBO CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8186847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY,

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-004.P001/US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=S-004P001_Assignment-to-Self#page1.tif source=S-004P001_Assignment-to-Self#page2.tif

PATENT 505409687 REEL: 048789 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of United States Patent Rights ("Agreement") is entered into and effected as of the Assigner and Assignee (both, as defined below).

WHEREAS, we. Wanjiong Liu, Self Electronics USA Corporation, Ningbo Self Electronics Co., LID., berestafter referred to as Assignore, have interests and right in a

LED LIGHTING ASSEMBLY

and are the owners of a United States utility/non-provisional patent application filed on April (5, 2010, which has been assigned Serial No. 12/760,667; and issued as U.S. Patent No. 2,186,847 on May 29, 2012 (the "Transferred Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Self Electronics Co., LTD., a business, having a place of business at No 1345 Incom Road, Ningbo City. Zhejiang Province, China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the autite right, title and interest in the Transferred Pateni, and to any further United States and ioreign patents to be obtained thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigners hereby self, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, litle and interest in the Transferred Patent, and including senhour limitation are unity, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part application, reissue reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country (all rights therein provided by international treatics or conventions), now or hereinafter in effect, together with the right. title and interest in and to all claims for past, present, or future damages for all infringements or other unauthorized use of the patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights to because assign, pledge, and/or otherwise exploit such Transferred Patent, and the Assigners hereby authorize Assignee to request, and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to take any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the Assignors bereby agree that the Assigned may apply for foreign Letters Patent for the Transferred Patent and the Assignors will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assigner.

The parties agree (i) to furnish upon reducst to each other such further information, (ii) to execute and deliver to each other such other documents, and (iii) to do such other acts and titings, all as the other party may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by this Agreement and to register or maintain the rights assigned herem.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and Assignors and their respective successors and permitted assigns. This Agreement is not intended to and shall not be construed to, confer upon any person, other than Assignors and Assignee, any rights or remedies because

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be decined an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Faceaniles, e-mail transmission of pdf aignatures or other electronic copies of signatures shall be deemed to be originals.

Signed

	Š																			

Date: 03/31_,2019

4 (4 M)

Address

No 1345 Junian Road, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, Chena

(2) Assignor's signature:

For Self Electronies USA Corporation

Date: 03/31, 2019

Name: Dexin Zhông

Title: VP of Sales and Marketing

Address

3264 Saturn Ct, Peachtree Corners, GA, 30092, USA

(3) Assignor's signature:

For Ningbo Self Flectronics Co., LTD.,

Date: 03/31, 2019

Name Wanpage Lin Title: General Manager

(4) Assigned's signature

For Self Electronics Co., L1D.,

Date: <u>03/31</u>, 2019

Name: Waylong Lin Title: General Manager

2

PATENT REEL: 048789 FRAME: 0290